



University of Delhi

विद्या-वाचस्पति * Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मार्च, 2018 में स्वातंत्र्योत्तर हिंदी कथा-साहित्य में चित्रित गृहिणी जीवन का अध्ययन

पर शोध प्रंबध स्वीकृत हो जाने के उपरांत

राजकुमारी

को 2018 के दीक्षांत समारोह में दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय की विद्या-वाचस्पति की उपाधि प्रदान की गई ।

विभागः हिन्दी

This is to certify that after approval of the thesis on

Swatantryottar Hindi Katha-Sahitya Mein Chitrit Grihini Jeevan Ka Adhyayan

in March, 2018

Raj Kumari

qualified for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of this University.

The said degree was conferred upon him/her at the convocation held in 2018

Department: Hindi

कुलसचिव दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय Registrar University of Delhi



दिल्ली,दिनांक 19 नवम्बर, 2018 Delhi, Dated the 19th November, 2018 कुलपति दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय Vice Chancellor

University of Delhi

नामांकन संख्या Enrol.No. SPMM-405/99



2188



SHIVAJI COLLEGE

(University of Delhi) RING ROAD, RAJA GARDEN, NEW DELHI - 110 027

Phone: 25446484

Ref. No. PA249/08

Dated 16/07/2008

Ms. Raj Kumari D/o Shri Hukam Singh F-123, Shubh Enclave, H-4/5, Pitam Pura, Delhi-110034

Dear Madam,

With reference to your application dated 11-09-2006, I am to inform you that on the recommendations of a duly constituted Selection Committee, it has been decided to offer you an appointment as Lecturer in Hindi, Reserved for Scheduled Caste (SC) in Shivaji College on the following terms & conditions subject to the ultimate result of the writ petition CWP No.16258 of 2006 filed by Sambhavana Vs University of Delhi & Others, approval of the Governing Body of the College and the University of Delhi recognizing you as a teacher of the University: -

- You will be on probation for a period of one year with effect from the date of your 1. joining the duty and this probationary period may further be extended by not more than 12 months by the Governing Body.
- You will draw a salary in the pay scale of Rs.8000-275-13500 plus usual allowances i.e. 2. D.A., C.C.A., H.R.A. at the rates and according to the rules of University of Delhi in this regard.
- On confirmation you will be entitled to the retirement benefits in terms of the Delhi 3. University Retirement Benefit Rules, 1970, as amended from time to time.
- You will be expected to do teaching and research work and such other work as may be 4. assigned to you from time to time.
- In all matters relating to leave and conditions of service, you will be governed by the 5. Ordinances and the Rules in force in University of Delhi from time to time.
- You will be required to enter into an 'Agreement of Service' with the College 6. Governing Body immediately on joining the appointment. A copy of the form of agreement of Service will be made available to you at the time of your joining.
- 7. You appointment will further be subject to your being found medically fit for which you are required to produce a fitness certificate from any one of the following: -

a) The Medical Officer-in-Charge, WUS Health Centre University of Delhi.

b) Professor/Asst. Directors/Associate Professors or Readers/ Sr. Research Officers/Asst. Professors of any of the Medical Colleges/Institution in Delhi or outside Delhi.

- e) Any of the Senior or Junior Hony. Physicians/Surgeons attached to Lok Nayak JP Hospital, New Delhi.
- d) Senior Staff Physicians/Surgeons of the CGHS/ESI.
- e) Civil Surgeon or Dist. Medical Officer in India.
- 8. In case you are already in employment in another organization, you should bring the relieving letter/NOC from your previous employer failing which you will not be allowed to join duty. You should also bring the Medical Fitness Certificate when you come for joining duty.
- 9. The appointment will be subject to verification of your original certificates, original certificate of SC from competent authority as mentioned in your application.
- 10. If the offer of appointment, on the above terms and conditions, is acceptable to you, you are requested to join at earliest and report for duty to the Principal, Shivaji College.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Rajesh Mohan) OSD/Principal